



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 240

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 06/09/17.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information.

1. *The total amount of agency spend on medical locums in the 2016/2017 tax year*

£7,138,623

2. *The total amount of spend on agency nurses in the 2016/2017 tax year*

£4,592,569

3. *The total amount of spend on agency AHPs in the 2016/2017 tax year*

£2,549,749

4. *The percentage of substantive Doctor positions that are currently unfilled*

20.55%

5. *The percentage of substantive Nurse positions that are currently unfilled*

The Nursing & Midwifery Registered vacancy rate % for August 2017 is 11.31%.

6. *Do you have a managed service or master vendor arrangement, or an outsourced staff bank for any clinical staff groups and if so, who is/are the supplier(s)?*

This is managed internally within the Trust

7. *Do you have a Direct Engagement supplier and if so, who?*

Payment is process through the company 247 Time.